	FC	DRM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
	Ru	ıle 33	
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		DOLORES NANETTE LING	
Date of death:		27/10/2017	
Last known residential address of deceased:		Rubicon Grove Port Sorell Tasmania	
Address in Will:		26 Seabreeze Avenue Shearwater Tasmania	
Date of Will:		27/01/2015	
Executor named in Will:		ROBERT JOHN LING	
		MAREE-ANN CAROL SAWARD	
		LEANNE CAROL NEEDHAM	
Full name of applicant:		ROBERT JOHN LING	
Address of applicant:		29 Galvin Street Launceston Tasmania	
Relationship of a	pplicant to deceased:	Son	
Full name of app	licant:	MAREE-ANN CAROL SAWARD	
Address of applicant:		2 Pottoroo Lane Squeaking Point Tasmania	
Estate of:	DOLORES NANETTE LING	DX: 70302	
Applicant/Firm name: Address:	G.A.Richardson 3 Stewart Street	Tel: 64 241766 Email: <u>garichardson@bigpond.com</u>	
	Devonport Tasmania	Practitioner: G.A.Richardson	

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Full name of applicant:	LEANNE CAROL NEEDHAM
Address of applicant:	128B Charles Street Squeaking Point Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	G.A.Richardson
Address for service:	3 Stewart Street Devonport Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 27/01/2015;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.